

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008

CC 6735/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in PIL No. 72/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAVI DEVELOPMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE KRISHNA PRATHISTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11229 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11355-11356 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Anand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv., Ms. Aparna Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sagar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable in the month of August, 2008.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER