

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 10333-10334/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in PIL No. 72/2007 & WPL No. 2714/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHREE DEVELOPERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE OSTWAL BUILDERS LTD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH IA No.1 In & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 10336-10337 of 2008
(With appln. for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. E.R.Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Shubhranshu Padhi, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Srivastava,Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.
Permission to file SLP is granted.
Issue notice.
Tag alongwith the connected matter.

[SUKHWINDER KAUR)
SR.P.A. COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]