

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13149/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 27/03/2008 in PIL No. 72/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

RAVI DEVELOPMENT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE KRISHNA PRATHISTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11229 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11355-11356 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Dayal,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe,Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Pramod Dayal appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C) No.13149/2008 states that he will file appearance on behalf of unserved Respondent No.5 in SLP(C) No. 11355-11356 of 2008 on today itself. Registry has to take appropriate steps, as per rule.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

MG