

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21754-21755/2008

SHREE DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE OSTWAL BUILDERS LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21756-21757 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 20/11/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhranshu P., Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service is complete. No counter affidavit is filed. There is also no request for t
he
same. List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

Registrar

(M.P.BHADRAN)

sk